RABUN COUNTY DETENTION CENTER SEWER UPGRADES - REBID RABUN COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS OCTOBER 6, 2022

ITEM NO. 01025.00 02100.00 02270.01 02270.01	DESCRIPTION VIDEO TAPING OF THE PIPELINE ROUTES SITE PREPARATION CLEARING, GRUBBING, AND GRADING - COMPLETE ROCK REMOVAL ROCK REMOVAL BASE COST ROCK REMOVAL PREMIUM COST EROSION CONTROL	UNIT LS LS	Est. No. of Units	975 Clevelan Westminste 864-64 UNIT PRICE \$500.00	r, SC 29693	103 Griff Maysville, 706-67 UNIT PRICE \$500.00	GA 30556	Eastano	. Box 459 lee, GA 30538 -491-4546 TOTAL FOR ITEM
NO. 01025.00 02100.00 02100.01 02270.00 02270.01	VIDEO TAPING OF THE PIPELINE ROUTES SITE PREPARATION CLEARING, GRUBBING, AND GRADING - COMPLETE ROCK REMOVAL ROCK REMOVAL BASE COST ROCK REMOVAL PREMIUM COST	LS LS CY		864-64 UNIT PRICE \$500.00	7-7441 TOTAL FOR ITEM	706-67 UNIT PRICE	7-3544 TOTAL FOR ITEM	706 UNIT PRICE	491-4546 TOTAL FOR ITEM
NO. 01025.00 02100.00 02100.01 02270.00 02270.01	VIDEO TAPING OF THE PIPELINE ROUTES SITE PREPARATION CLEARING, GRUBBING, AND GRADING - COMPLETE ROCK REMOVAL ROCK REMOVAL BASE COST ROCK REMOVAL PREMIUM COST	LS LS CY		UNIT PRICE \$500.00	TOTAL FOR ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL FOR ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL FOR ITEM
NO. 01025.00 02100.00 02100.01 02270.00 02270.01	VIDEO TAPING OF THE PIPELINE ROUTES SITE PREPARATION CLEARING, GRUBBING, AND GRADING - COMPLETE ROCK REMOVAL ROCK REMOVAL BASE COST ROCK REMOVAL PREMIUM COST	LS LS CY		PRICE \$500.00	FOR ITEM	PRICE	FOR ITEM	PRICE	FOR ITEM
01025.00 02100.00 02100.01 02270.00 02270.01	VIDEO TAPING OF THE PIPELINE ROUTES SITE PREPARATION CLEARING, GRUBBING, AND GRADING - COMPLETE ROCK REMOVAL ROCK REMOVAL BASE COST ROCK REMOVAL PREMIUM COST	LS LS CY	of Units 1	\$500.00					
02100.00 02100.01 02270.00 02270.01	SITE PREPARATION CLEARING, GRUBBING, AND GRADING - COMPLETE ROCK REMOVAL ROCK REMOVAL BASE COST ROCK REMOVAL PREMIUM COST	LS	1		\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	¢EOO OO	
02100.01 02270.00 02270.01	CLEARING, GRUBBING, AND GRADING - COMPLETE ROCK REMOVAL ROCK REMOVAL BASE COST ROCK REMOVAL PREMIUM COST	CY	1	ć 40 720 00				3300.00	\$500.00
02270.00 02270.01	ROCK REMOVAL ROCK REMOVAL BASE COST ROCK REMOVAL PREMIUM COST	CY	1	640 700 00					
02270.01	ROCK REMOVAL BASE COST ROCK REMOVAL PREMIUM COST			\$49,728.00	\$49,728.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
	ROCK REMOVAL PREMIUM COST								
02227.02			100	\$40.00	\$4,000.00	\$40.00	\$4,000.00	\$40.00	\$4,000.00
02227.02	EROSION CONTROL	CY	100	\$13.00	\$1,300.00	\$100.00	\$10,000.00	\$200.00	\$20,000.00
02270.00	ENOSION CONTROL								
02270.01	EROSION CONTROL PER PLAN SHEETS ECA AND EC1 - COMPLETE	LS	1	\$6,288.00	\$6,288.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
02575.00	PAVEMENTS								
	6-INCH THICK 4000 PSI CONCRETE PAVING - PER DETAIL PP-35 COMPLETE TO INCLUDE REMOVAL OF ANY EXISTING								
02575.01	ASPHALT, CURB, GUTTER, ETC.	SY	480	\$190.00	\$91,200.00	\$183.91	\$88,276.80	\$415.00	\$199,200.00
02575.02	CONCRETE BOLLARDS - PER SHEET D2	EA	5	\$1,191.00	\$5,955.00	\$571.41	\$2,857.05	\$200.00	\$1,000.00
02601.00	MANHOLES								
02601.01	STANDARD 4'-0" MANHOLE INCLUDES BASE, CONE, RISER, FRAME AND COVER COMPLETE, ALL DEPTHS	EA	6	\$3,203.00	\$19,218.00	\$5,744.78	\$34,468.68	\$4,000.00	\$24,000.00
02601.02	DOGHOUSE 4'-0" MANHOLE INCLUDES BASE, CONE, RISER, FRAME AND COVER COMPLETE, ALL DEPTHS	EA	2	\$7,159.00	\$14,318.00	\$12,378.78	\$24,757.56	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00
02720.00	STORM DRAINAGE								
02720.01	18" DIA. HDPE SMOOTH LINED PLASTIC STORM PIPE	LF	91	\$127.00	\$11,557.00	\$86.69	\$7,888.79	\$150.00	\$13,650.00
02720.02	GDOT STANDARD 1001-B, 18" HEADWALL A-1	EA	1	\$1,960.00	\$1,960.00	\$2,148.00	\$2,148.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
02720.03	GDOT STANDARD 1011-A, 48" JUNCTION BOX A-2, ALL DEPTHS	EA	1	\$3,391.00	\$3,391.00	\$5,340.54	\$5,340.54	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
02720.04	48" PEDESTAL TOP WEIR INLET A-3, PER DETAIL SD15, ALL DEPTHS	EA	1	\$3,525.00	\$3,525.00	\$7,744.44	\$7,744.44	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
02732.00	SANITARY SEWER FORCE MAINS								
02732.01	2" SDR 13.5 PVC FORCEMAIN	LF	22	\$95.00	\$2,090.00	\$27.86	\$612.92	\$100.00	\$2,200.00
02732.02	CONNECT TO EXISTING 2" FORCEMAIN - COMPLETE	LS	1	\$1,265.00	\$1,265.00	\$2,509.20	\$2,509.20	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
02736.00	SANITARY SEWER								
02736.01	8" SDR 26 PVC - ALL DEPTHS	LF	209	\$102.00	\$21,318.00	\$150.60	\$31,475.40	\$150.00	\$31,350.00
02736.02	8" PLUG VALVE - COMPLETE	EA	2	\$6,629.00	\$13,258.00	\$3,872.26	\$7,744.52	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00
02736.03	CONNECT 8" SDR 26 GRAVITY SEWER TO EXISTING WETWELL - COMPLETE	LS	1	\$3,403.00	\$3,403.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
	MECHANICAL BAR SCREEN - COMPLETE WITH CONVEYOR, ELECTRICAL WORK, POURED IN PLACE CONCRETE								
02736.04	STRUCTURE, ETC.	LS	1	\$375,897.00	\$375,897.00	\$385,708.64	\$385,708.64	\$350,000.00	\$350,000.00
02736.05	DEMOLITION AND REMOVAL OF EXISTING SEWER STRUCTURES PER SHEET C1 - COMPLETE	LS	1	\$9,825.00	\$9,825.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00
	TOTAL BASE BID:				\$639,996.00		\$653,332.54		\$785,900.00

*INCORRECT TOTALS ARE IN BOLD AND ITALICS AND CORRECTED

I hereby certify this to be a true and accurate tabulation of bids received by the Rabun County Board of Commissioners on October 6, 2022.

Zack Bryan, PE Engineering Management, Inc.